request to the Trust pursuant to Rule 62-818.011(3), F.A.C. 

IV. FUNDING PROVISIONS 

1. The FCT Florida Forever Award granted to the Recipient (“FCT Award”) will in 
no event exceed Fifty percent (50%) of the final Project Costs, as more fully defined in Rule 62-
818.002(33), F.A.C., or Six Hundred Twenty-six Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen dollars 
($626,414.00), and is subject to adjustment pursuant to Article IV, paragraph 2., of this Agreement  
The Recipient will be reimbursed, as outlined in this Agreement, for eligible costs as defined in 
Rule 62-818.002(33), F.A.C., and identified in the Project Plan.